Press Release

Amstelveen, 1 November 2022



Angelo Sacca to leave Athora Netherlands

Athora Netherlands N.V. (Athora Netherlands) announces today that Angelo Sacca will step down as Chief Transformation Officer (CTO) and member of the Executive Board of Athora Netherlands as per 31 December 2022. Angelo will move to Athora Group.

Angelo joined the Executive Board of Athora Netherlands in April 2020 as Chief Strategy & Commercial Officer; subsequently, as CTO, he has been responsible for transformation and pension buy-outs & corporate development. His responsibilities as CTO will be shared amongst the other members of the Executive Board.

Roderick Munsters, Chairman of the Supervisory Board of Athora Netherlands: 'Angelo has done an excellent job, managing the transformation process of Athora Netherlands into a fully dedicated, leading pension provider. He has also been instrumental in developing our pension buy-out strategy, which resulted in several successful transactions. I want to thank Angelo for his valuable contribution to our company and I wish him all the best at Athora Group.'

Angelo Sacca, CTO of Athora Netherlands: 'It has been an honour to serve as member of the Executive Board and I am proud of what we achieved over the past years. Working with many colleagues throughout the company has been a real privilege and I want to thank all of them for their impressive dedication to the transformation of Athora Netherlands. I am happy to say that I will remain part of the Athora family with my move to Athora Group.'

For information

Media Relations Henk Schillemans E: henk.schillemans@athora.nl T: +31 (0)6 1264 7962 Investor Relations Robert ter Weijden E: robert.terweijden@athora.nl T: +31 (0)6 8371 3889

About Athora Netherlands

Athora Netherlands N.V. is the holding company for, among others, SRLEV N.V., Proteq Levensverzekeringen N.V. and Zwitserleven PPI N.V. Athora Netherlands' subsidiaries are active on the Dutch market with the Zwitserleven and Reaal brands. A balance sheet total of EUR 64 billion (end of June 2022) makes Athora Netherlands one of the largest insurers in the Netherlands. Athora Netherlands Holding Limited is the sole shareholder of Athora Netherlands N.V. For more information, please visit www.athora.nl.

Disclaimer

This press release by Athora Netherlands N.V. contains information that qualifies or may have qualified as inside information for the purposes of Article 7 of the Market Abuse Regulation (EU) 596/2014 (MAR).

This press release exclusively contains factual information and must not be interpreted as an opinion or recommendation with regard to the purchase or sale of securities issued by Athora Netherlands N.V. and/or one or more of its subsidiaries. This press release does not contain any value judgements or predictions with regard to the financial results of Athora Netherlands N.V. and/or its subsidiaries. If you do not wish to receive any press releases from Athora Netherlands, please send an email to info@athora.nl.